SWITCHINGDATA SHEET
OVERVIEW
The network is a critical component of a successful
business, helping organizations expand into new
markets, collaborate with customers, partners and
employees and efficiently manage communications. It
is imperative that the network enable these processes
and communications reliably and cost effectively,

mistakes which may arise. All specifications are subject to change without notice. 401065-004  12/09
Visit www.3com.com for more information about 3Com network solutions.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 3COM SKU PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 3COM SKU
3COM MULTI-SERVICE ROUTER
3Com MSR 20-20 Multi-Service Router 0235A324
3Com MSR 20-21 Multi-Service Router 0235A325
3Com MSR 20-40 Multi-Service Router 0235A326
VOICE PROCESSORSSS
3Com Multi-Service Router 32-Channel Voice Processor Module 0231A63L
3Com Multi-Service Router 24-Channel Voice Processor Module 0231A63M
3Com Multi-Service Router 16-Channel Voice Processor Module 0231A63N
3Com Multi-Service Router 8-Channel Voice Processor Module 0231A63P
3Com Multi-Service Router Voice Co-Processor Module 0231A64S
LAN SMART INTERFACE CARD (SIC) MODULES
3Com Router 1-Port 10/100 SIC 0231A53T
3Com Router 1-Port 10/100/1000 SIC 0231A61M
3Com Router 4-Port 10/100 SIC 0231A61N
3Com Router 9-Port 10/100 DSIC 0231A61P
WAN SMART INTERFACE CARD (SIC) MODULES
3Com Router 1-Port Analog Modem SIC 0231A49M
3Com Router 1-Port ADSL2+ SIC 0231A50Y
3Com Router 1-Port Fractional T1 SIC 0231A52S
3Com Router 1-Port Fractional E1 SIC 0231A90R
3Com Router 1-Port Enhanced Serial SIC 0231A56N
3Com Router 2-Port FXO SIC 0231A56P
3Com Router 1-Port FXO SIC 0231A56Q
3Com Router 2-Port FXS SIC 0231A56R
3Com Router 1-Port FXS SIC 0231A56S
3Com Router 1-Port ISDN-U SIC 0231A61A
3Com Router 1-Port ISDN-S/T SIC 0231A61H
3Com Router 1-Port E1 Voice SIC 0231A61Q
3Com Router 1-Port T1 Voice SIC 0231A61R
ß For use only in the MSR 20-40.
Encryption Options
3Com Multi-Service Router Advanced Encryption Accelerator 0231A64Q
3Com Multi-Service Router Standard Encryption Accelerator 0231A64R
CABLES
3Com Router Auxilliary Cable 04021299
3Com Router E1 RJ45 Cable - 3m 04026104